
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:360
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
PRICE RISE OF EMPLOYMENT NEWS AND ROZGAR SAMACHAR
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the cost of weekly `Employment News` and `Rozgar Samachar` has been raised from Rs. 3 to Rs. 5 with effect from February 6, 1999; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor as the said newspapers are mainly read by the unemployed persons

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) Yes.
(b) The price has been raised to offset the production cost.
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